
SATURDAY MORNING MAY 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Pet Vet Hope Furever Paid Paid PGA of America Golf Classics PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Grand Floral Parade Animal Awesome Career News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GMA Sat Heroes Wild C. R. Park Ocean National Cherry Blossom Festival

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up GoalZone Local EPL Review Manchester City NBC Sports

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Am.Wdsh O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Food Cook's Mexican

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Getaways EPL Review Manchester City NBC Sports

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Paid Paid Dr.Scott Paid Weekend Marketplace Baseball MLB

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:50) The Secret Life of Bees  (:40) ++ A Very Brady Sequel (:15) +++ Colombiana Zoe Saldana.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:55) +++ 21 Jump Street  :50 Don't Be a Menace to ... (:20) ++ Boomerang (‘92) Eddie Murphy.

(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden In Bloom F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC RVers ChasSun Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Raven Raven Raven Austin Austin Austin

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Craig Victor Drama ThunRoar Titans! Titans! Victor Victor

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) +++ Casper  ++++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson. ++ Freaky Friday (‘03) Jamie Lee Curtis.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Secret History Beltway Sniper Bonnie and Clyde Area 51

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Friends Friends Friends + Kicking and Screaming Will Ferrell. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 World of X Games eSports (L) E:60

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Cornhole UFC Unleashed UFC Unleashed

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Southern GirlFarm Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Court C. Court C.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (7:00) ++ The 5th Wave  2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(31)   TLC Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Little People

(32) 185 312 HALL 7: Love, Once &... + Royal Matchmaker Bethany Joy Lenz. + A Royal Winter Merritt Patterson.

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid NCIS NCIS NCIS Fast and Furious 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Beyond Headlines Stolen By My M...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Valerian and the City of a Thousand Planets 
(36)   ANPL Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked!

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Book of Secrets

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Celebrity I.O.U. Celebrity I.O.U.

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON MAY 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA 2016 Byron Nelson Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV Sp. Net Sp. Net Sports Gone Wild Soccer MLS News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (11:00) Cherry Fest. Bonanza Paid Paid JFL:Gags Minute News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Lessman Vitamins Dyson Designs Garden Party With Carolyn

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) NBC Sports NBC Sports Paid Paid Paid Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. The Roosevelts: An Intimate History Steves' Grown GoodRd Still

(8)   KGW (12:00) NBC Sports NBC Sports TBA Earth Od Earth Od Consumer Local Program

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:00) Baseball Classics MLB Paid Paid ++ Look Who's Talking John Travolta.

(10) 308 504 STARZ  The Day the Earth Stood ... (:50) Outlander (:50) ++ Vantage Point (:25) +++ Snatch 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation MSNBC Live MSNBC Live All in Chris Hayes

(12)  514 STZEN (:20) + Best of the Best Eric Roberts. +++ 21 Jump Street (:50) +++ Half Baked 
(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Chow Meals Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners

(15) 172 291 DISN Austin :45 Austin :10 Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Raven

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans Shaq Life ++ 2 Guns (‘13) Denzel Washington. :15 The Accountant 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Drama Drama Titans! Titans! Craig Craig

(18) 180 311 FREE ++ The Waterboy (‘98) Adam Sandler. ++ Grown Ups (‘10) Kevin James, Adam Sandler. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Command Inside Air Force One US Secret Service

(20)   TBS (12:30) ++ The House  ++ 50 First Dates (‘04) Adam Sandler. ++ Evan Almighty 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Loch Ness Monster: New Evidence Paranormal 911

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 E:60 E:60 Pictures E:60 Pictures E:60 Cornhole

(23) 140 206 ESPN UFC Countdown UFC Live UFC 249 UFC 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom The Situation The Situation

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF.

(26)   TVLAN Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Market Stakeout Market Stakeout Market Stakeout Market Stakeout Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Court C. Court C. Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men ++++ The Shawshank Redemption (‘94) Tim Robbins. Movie

(31)   TLC Little People Little People Little People Little People Gypsy Wedd

(32) 185 312 HALL + Surprised by Love Hilarie Burton. + Love to the Rescue Nikki Deloach. From Friend to F...

(33) 105 242 USA 12: Fast & Furious  (:15) ++ The Fast and the Furious (‘01) Vin Diesel. ++ Too Fast Too Furious 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Stolen By My... Remember Me, Mommy?  + My Mom's Darkest Secrets 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Power Rangers (‘17) Dacre Montgomery. +++ Mad Max: Fury Road Tom Hardy.

(36)   ANPL Tanked! The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Book of Secrets Book of Secrets Book of Secrets Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Celebrity I.O.U. Celebrity I.O.U. Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY AFTERNOON MAY 10 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA 2017 Byron Nelson Paid Paid Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV 11: Million Dollar... Sports Legends Soccer Classics MLS News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basket. Cl. NBA 2017 Playoffs Gmetime Minute JFL:Gags Hollywd. News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) Mom's Day Self-a-Bration Mom's Day Mom's Day

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) PyeongChang 2018 Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS H2O: The Molecule Somewhere South Straight From the He What the World Needs

(8)   KGW (12:00) PyeongChang 2018 Paid Roots VetsSav. Champ KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:00) Football NFL Super Bowl XXXVI Paid Paid Travel Mantrack Fishing BigBang

(10) 308 504 STARZ Outlandr (:45) Outlander (:50) Outlander (:50) Outlander (:55) Outlander

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN (:20) +++ Half Baked  (:45) +++ The Aviator (‘04) Leonardo DiCaprio. Movie

(13)   KOPB 12:Perform Great Performances FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Bizaard. Underc. Underc. Underc. Just Roll Just Roll Just Roll Coop Coop Coop

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Snow White and the Huntsman Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Teen Titans Go! Titans! Titans! ThunRoar ThunRoar Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (11:50) Grown Ups  (:20) ++ The Parent Trap (‘98) Dennis Quaid, Lindsay Lohan. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS (12:30) ++ Identity Thief Jason Bateman. My Big Fat Greek Wedding 2 (:45) ++ Life as We Know It 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) UFC 249 UFC The Last Dance The Last Dance

(23) 140 206 ESPN The Last Dance The Last Dance The Last Dance The Last Dance The Last Dance

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom The Situation The Situation The Situation CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (:05) ++ Mission: Impossible (‘96) Tom Cruise. ++ Mission: Impossible II (‘00) Tom Cruise.

(31)   TLC Four Weddings 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL All Summer Long (‘19) Autumn Reeser. ++ My Secret Valentine + Puppy Love 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Into the Arms ... + The Other Mother Annie Wersching. + Mommy Group Murder Leah Pipes.

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ The Scorpion King  +++ The Mummy (‘99) Brendan Fraser. Movie

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Fox Report Fox News Sunday Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING MAY 10 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes ++++ Forrest Gump (‘94) Sally Field, Tom Hanks.

(3)   KPTV Feud Simps. Simps. BobBrg Simps. Duncan BobBrg Fam.Guy News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Family Singalong American Idol The Rookie (SF) 2/2

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Mom's Day Mom's Day Mom's Day Mom's Day Self-a-Bration

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Little Big Shots The Wall Zoey's Good Girls

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Vintage Roads Call the Midwife Masterpiece Masterpiece Dream Dream

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Little Big Shots The Wall Zoey's Good Girls

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Positive Simps. Simps. BobBrg Simps. Duncan BobBrg Fam.Guy FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) Outlander Outlander Outlander Vida (:45) Outlander (:45) Vida

(11) 200 202 MSNBC To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN 5: Ghost Rider: ... (:15) ++ America's Sweethearts  ++ Sideways (‘04) Paul Giamatti.

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon British Baking Call the Midwife Masterpiece Masterpiece

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Sydney :45 Sydney :10 Raven Raven Raven Raven G.Duran :40 Raven Raven Liv/Mad

(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ Immortals  ++ The Dark Knight Rises (‘12) Anne Hathaway. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball MaoMao MaoMao Space Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ The Blind Side (‘09) Sandra Bullock. (:40) +++ Wonder (2017,Drama) Julia Roberts.

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna (:05) Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS 4:45 Life as We ... ++ Meet the Parents (‘00) Ben Stiller. +++ Beauty and the Beast 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Magic Magic

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 The Last Dance The Last Dance Hey Rookie The Last Dance The Last Dance

(23) 140 206 ESPN The Last Dance The Last Dance SportsCenter The Last Dance The Last Dance

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove

(26)   TVLAN Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Worst Cooks in America (SP)

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie +++ Con Air (‘97) John Cusack, Nicolas Cage. Killing Eve Killing Eve

(31)   TLC (5:00) 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) + Puppy Love  A Valentine's Match Bethany Joy Lenz. Good Witch G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Maternal Secrets (‘18) Kate Mansi. Mommy is a Murderer Bree Williamson. (:05) Expectant 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:45) ++ The Mummy Returns Brendan Fraser. ++ The Mummy: Tomb of the Dragon Emperor 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution To Be Announced Liberty & Levin Next Revolution To Be Announced

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Deadly Cults Snapped Accident, Suicide Deadly Cults

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers Buried: Knights Templar and the Holy Grail

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town House Renovate Celebrity I.O.U Bargain Bargain

SATURDAY EVENING MAY 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary NCIS: New Orleans S.W.A.T. 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV ++ Look Who's Talking John Travolta. WWE's Greatest Ladder Matches News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Minute Ent. Tonight Shark Tank American Idol

(5) 137 275 QVC Dyson Designs Beauty We Love Dyson Designs NaturalizerFoot Nash Handbags

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy NCIS: New Orleans To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ Bugsy (‘91) Annette Bening, Warren Beatty. Bluegra

(8)   KGW Local Program Local Program To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Positive BigBang Carbon. Carbon. WWE's Greatest Ladder Matches News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:25) +++ Snatch  (:10) +++ Colombiana Zoe Saldana. Outlander Vida Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) +++ RoboCop Kurtwood Smith. Ghost Rider: Spirit of Veng... (:40) +++ Fallen 
(13)   KOPB Somewhere South Travels Steves' Frankie Drake Hinterland 1/2 Jamestown

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners MasterDistiller MoonshinersFirst

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven :45 Raven :10 Raven Raven BigCity BigCity :15 BigCity :40 BigCity (:05) Owl Owl

(16)   TNT (5:15) +++ The Accountant  (2016,Crime Story) Anna Kendrick, J.K. Simmons, Ben Affleck. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball DragonB. DragonB. Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) ++ The Parent Trap (‘98) Lindsay Lohan. (:40) +++ The Blind Side (‘09) Sandra Bullock.

(19) 139 247 NATG Michael Palin North Korea Inside North Korea: The Kim Dynasty

(20)   TBS Movie ++ Identity Thief (‘13) Jason Bateman. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal 911 Paranormal 911 Paranormal 911 Paranormal 911 My Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Cornhole Diving Madden Madden eSports

(23) 140 206 ESPN (3:00) UFC 249 UFC SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN The Situation CNN Report Coronavirus Facts CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF. BoughtF. FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD: Rewind Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Beyond the Tank Beyond the Tank

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Erin Brockovich (‘00) Julia Roberts. +++ Twister (‘96) Bill Paxton, Helen Hunt.

(31)   TLC Gypsy Wedd Gypsy Wedd 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: From Friend to... ++ October Kiss (‘15) Ashley Williams. +++ Love, Romance and Chocolate 
(33) 105 242 USA Movie (:45) ++ The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift ++ Fast and Furious (‘09) Vin Diesel.

(34) 108 252 LIFE A Mother Knows Worst Katie Leclerc. Maternal Secrets (‘18) Kate Mansi. The Wrong Ste...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ The Mummy (‘99) Brendan Fraser. (:15) ++ The Mummy Returns 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo Saved By the Barn

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

(97)  251 OXY Accident, Su (SP) A Love to Kill For Snapped Accident, Suicide

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens (:05) Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY MORNING MAY 10 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning Face the Nation Paid Paid Pawn S. Strongman Golf Classics PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Paid Paid +++ Million Dollar Baby 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Paid Homes America Basket. Cl. NBA

(5) 137 275 QVC Mom's Day Self-a-Bration Mom's Day Mom's Day

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Paid Paid Madam Secretary 2018Olympics

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PinkaPet Molly Xavier Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Meet the Press Getaways Paid Traveler Paid 2018Olympics

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid MikeMoll Goldberg MikeMoll Goldberg Football NFL

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:45) Outlander (:50) Outlander (:45) Outlander (:45) Outlander Outlandr

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:20) Ghost Rider: Spirit of Vengeance  ++ Shootout Gregory Peck. (:35) +++ RoboCop 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Travels Nature H2O: The Molecule Performances

(14)   DISC Saltwat. Fishing Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Raven Raven Raven StuckM. StuckM.

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

(17) 177 297 TOON ThunRoar ThunRoar Titans! Titans! MaoMao MaoMao MaoMao MaoMao Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) Mother's Day  (:40) ++ Freaky Friday Jamie Lee Curtis. (:50) ++ Grown Ups 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends Friends I'm Sorry I'm Sorry I'm Sorry I'm Sorry I'm Sorry Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Cornhole eSports (L) eSports (L) Madden UFC 249 UFC

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter SportsCenter Documentary Documentary The Last Dance

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Giada Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Cooking M.Brown Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (:20) ++ A Walk Among the Tombstones  (:50) +++ Killers (‘10) Ashton Kutcher.

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings

(32) 185 312 HALL 7: Love's Compli... + Bridal Wave (‘15) Arielle Kebbel. +++ Winter Love Story (‘19)

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid ++ Love You to Death Into the Arms of...
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight ++ Extraction (‘15) Bruce Willis. (:25) +++ Power Rangers (‘17) Dacre Montgomery.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Ride-Got Away Ride-Got Away Counting Counting Counting Cars American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Rock the Block Rock the Block Rock the Block Good Bones Good Bones

MONDAY EVENING MAY 11 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Friends 2 Broke Nbhood Hearts All Rise Bull

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud 9-1-1 (SF) 2/2 9-1-1: Lone Star News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor: Listen to Your Heart Baker & Beauty

(5) 137 275 QVC Fashion's Night In Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Songland

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown GoodRd Asian Americ (P) Asian Americans Independent Lens

(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. The Voice Songland

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Last Man BigBang BigBang 9-1-1 (SF) 2/2 9-1-1: Lone Star News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:15) ++ Fighting  Outlander Vida (:45) +++ Snatch (‘01) Brad Pitt, Vida

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:25) The Wife  (:10) ++ Mamma Mia! Meryl Streep. ++ Jack and Jill Movie

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Asian Americ (P) Asian Americans FightforJustice

(14)   DISC OutlawsMemphis MemphisThrottle OutlawsMemphis Fast N' Loud 2/2 Driven

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity :15 Raven :40 Raven G. Duran Coop

(16)   TNT 5:15 The Hobbit: The Battle of the Fi... ++ Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen Shia LaBeouf.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort BobBrg BobBrg

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) +++ Ice Age  ++ Despicable Me 2 (‘13) Steve Carell. +++ Shrek (‘01) Mike Myers.

(19) 139 247 NATG The '80s The '80s The '80s Jeff (:40) Jeff (:15) The '80s

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Beyond Unknown Beyond Unknown Mysteries at the Museum Mummy Mysteries

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 The Last Dance The Last Dance UFC Archival World of X Games World of X Games

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Football Classics NFL Buf./N.E. SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Bakeaway (P) (:05) Amy S. Cooks

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank DNA Testing: American Greed American Greed DNA Testing:

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ The Karate Kid Part II  +++ Beetlejuice (‘88) Michael Keaton. Creepshow

(31)   TLC (5:00) 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL + The Perfect Bride Pascale Hutton. In the Key of Love (‘19) Laura Osnes. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 (:05) The First 48 (:05) The First 48

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ The Mummy: Tomb of the Dragon Emperor ++ Journey 2: The Mysterious Island 
(36)   ANPL Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska Last Frontier

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Celebrity I.O.U. Celebrity I.O.U. Home Town

TUESDAY EVENING MAY 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Friends 2 Broke NCIS FBI FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud To Hell and Back News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Happy Days of Garry Marshall For Life (SF)

(5) 137 275 QVC Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics Shoe Shopping Sunday Riley Skin The Find

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Game of Games New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Asian Americans Asian Americans Asian Americans Camp X

(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. The Voice Game of Games New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Last Man BigBang BigBang To Hell and Back News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) Outlander (:15) ++ Anger Management  Outlander ++ All Is True 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:25) Milk Money  (:15) +++ The Vow Rachel McAdams. +++ Pulp Fiction (‘94) John Travolta.

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Asian Americans Asian Americans Asian Americans

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity :15 Raven :40 Raven G. Duran Coop

(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ Shooter Mark Wahlberg. +++ Suicide Squad (‘16) Will Smith. Shooter 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort BobBrg BobBrg

(18) 180 311 FREE 5: Despicable M... +++ Shrek (‘01) Mike Myers. ++++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson.

(19) 139 247 NATG Drain the Oceans Drain the Oceans Deep Dive Drain the Oceans (:05) Kingdom

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Last O.G.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Nation

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 eSports UFC Archival E:60 E:60

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:30) Documentary Documentary SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Market Stakeout

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48: Shock The First 48: Shock The First 48 The First 48: Catch Accused: Guilty or

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The Profit The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ Fantastic Four Ioan Gruffudd. +++ Star Trek (‘09) Zachary Quinto, Eric Bana, Chris Pine.

(31)   TLC Unexpected 7 Little Johnstons Little People Little People 7 Little Johnstons

(32) 185 312 HALL + My One and Only Pascale Hutton. + Surprised by Love Hilarie Burton. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy ++ Miss Congeniality Sandra Bullock. Miss Congenialit...
(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Hansel & Gret... ++ Journey 2: The Mysterious Island The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift 
(36)   ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Drilling Down Drilling Down LostGoldofWWII (:05) Sknwlkr Rnch

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Bargain Mansions Bargain Mansions H.Hunt House
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